m David Geffen School of Medicine

Visa and Licensing Office

J-1 Exchange Visitor

David Geffen School of Medicine
Visa and Licensing Fee Structure

(Effective 07/01/2011)

Type of J-1 Request

School of Medicine Internal

School of Medicine Affiliates

Initial Entry $300.00 $474.00
Extension $200.00 $322.00
J-2 Dependent Separate Entry $200.00 $316.00
J-1 Transfer $300.00 $384.00
Request to Amend/Replace $150.00 $224.00
Other Visa Types:
Type of Visa Service Applicable Fees
0O-1 Visas e Departments must include a one-time fee of $400 when
submitting O-1 request to the visa office, after determination of
O-1 eligibility has been conferred by the Visa Office Assistant
Director.
Permanent Residence e Departments must include a one-time fee of $400 when
submitting PR request to the visa office, after determination of
PR eligibility has been conferred by the Visa Office Assistant
Director.

Special Program Office Processing Fee

Medical Board 2111

School of Medicine Internal

School of Medicine Affiliates

Initial

$450.00

$568.00

Renewal

$150.00

$379.00

Medical Board 2113

School of Medicine Internal

School of Medicine Affiliates

Initial

$450.00

$566.00

Renewal

$150.00

$567.00

Special Faculty Permit (2168)

School of Medicine Internal

School of Medicine Affiliates

$564.90

$565.00

All fees are non-refundable.

Payment must be submitted through departmental recharge. The DGSOM Visa and Licensing Office cannot accept
payment from the visitor. Only VGRs have the option to pay the Visa Services Fee and SEVIS User Fee directly.

Note: Above fees for visa and licensing services does notinclude any legal and filing fees that will be incurred.

17-078 CHS * 10833 Le Conte Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90095 * Mail Code: 709107

Email: VisaAndLicensing@mednet.ucla.edu
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Dashew Center for International Students and Scholars Fees (as of 08/01/2023):

In addition to the DGSOM Visa and Licensing J-1 Exchange Visitor service fees (see above), a separate DCISS
SEVIS User and J-2 Dependent (if applicable) fee will also be assessed for departments with J-1 visa exchange
visitors.

$40 SEVIS User Fee $40 J-2 Dependent Fee
e Feeisperyearof e Feeis per dependent
appointment. (spouse or child) and year
DCISS SEVIS User Fees e Forexample, the fee for an of appointment.
appointment over 1 year e Forexample, the fee for 2
and less than 2 years will dependents on a 2-year
be $80. program will be $160.

For more information: SEVIS User and J-2 Dependent Fees
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